22466-P001US ket No.



101597112

To the Assistant Commissioner of rucents: Frease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies

Philip R. Smith

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Walls Across Texas, Inc. 109 Eagle Road Marble Falls, Texas 78654

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

Execution Date: January 8, 2001

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is

A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/560,027

B. Patent

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Kelly K. Kordzik Winstead Sechrest & Minick P.C.

100 Congress Avenue Suite 800 Austin, TX 78701 (512) 370-2851

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: \_\_1\_

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00

Authorized to be charged to deposit account

Check enclosed

8. Deposit account number:

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

foregoing information is true and To the best of my knowledge and by of the original document. correct and any attached copy is

Kelly K. Kordzik

Name of Person Signing

Signature

number of pages including cover sheet:

207:22466-P001US

01/29/2001 DBYRNE 00000039 09560027

vi fü:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT** REEL: 011455 FRAME: 0311 22466-P001US PATENT

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I,

(1) Philip R. Smith, County of Burnet of Marble Falls, and State of Texas

have invented certain improvements in

## CAMOUFLAGED PERFORATED PANEL AND METHOD OF FORMING

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application serial no. 09/560,027 therefor on (Dates Inventors Signed Declaration) (1) April 26, 2000.

Whereas, WALLS ACROSS TEXAS, INC., a corporation of Texas, having a place of business at 109 Eagle Road, Marble Falls, Texas 78654 (hereinafter called "WAT"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to WAT, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said application to WAT, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that WAT may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by WAT.

(1) Signed at Austin, Texas, on <u>January</u>

Philip R. Smith

**PATENT** 



## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Philip R. Smith

Serial No.: 09/560,027

Filed: April 27, 2000

For: CAMOUFLAGED PERFORATED PANEL AND METHOD OF

**FORMING** 

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 1.8**

I certify that this Assignment, Recordation Form Cover Sheet, Check for \$40.00 and Acknowledgment Postcard are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail on <u>January 11, 2001</u> as addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Toni Stanley

10m Stamey

Date

::ODMA\PCDOCS\AUSTIN\_1\156148\1 207:22466-P001US

**RECORDED: 01/17/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011455 FRAME: 0313